MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Силр. 79

Chapter 79.

Resolve in favor of Webster Plantation in the County of Penobscot.

Webster Plantation, in favor of, Resolved, that there be paid by the treasurer of state, to Webster Plantation, in the county of Penobscot, the sum of one hundred and nine dollars and fifty-nine cents, it being the amount due to said Webster Plantation as its proportion of the school fund and mill tax for the year nineteen hundred and five, and remaining unpaid.

Approved February 25, 1909.

Chapter 80.

Resolve in favor of the town of Howland in Penobscot County.

Town of Howland, i favor of. Resolved, that the sum of three thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated and paid to the treasurer of the town of Howland to reimburse said town in part for disbursements in repairing piers and bridge across the Piscataquis river. The same to be paid from the treasurer of the state in two equal annual payments on the first day of July, nineteen hundred and nine, and the first day of July, nineteen hundred and ten.

Approved March 3, 1909.

Chapter 81.

Resolve providing for the repair of the highway in Washington Plantation and Perkins Plantation in Franklin County.

Highway in Washington and Perkins Plantations, repair of. Resolved, that the sum of one thousand dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated to repair the highway leading from Wilton to Weld through Washington plantation and Perkins plantation in Franklin county. Said appropriation to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of said county of Franklin.

Approved March 3, 1909.

Chapter 82.

Resolve in favor of Martha Burrill of Limington.

Martha Burrill, in favor of. Resolved, that there be paid out of the treasury of the state to Martha Burrill of Limington, a pension of eight dollars a month, commencing the first day of January, nineteen hundred and nine, and to continue during the pleasure of the legislature.

Approved March 3, 1909.